



**Manual abstract:**

If your vehicle does not have this system, a voltage inverter is required, which can be purchased at JVC IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT dealers. @@@@  
The driver must not watch the monitor while driving. @@ If the parking brake is not engaged, "Parking Brake" appears on the monitor, and no playback picture will be shown. This warning appears only when the parking brake lead is connected to the parking brake system built in the car. To prevent short circuits, we recommend that you Diese Warnung wird nur angezeigt, wenn das disconnect the battery's negative terminal and make Feststellbremskabel an das in das Fahrzeug all electrical connections before installing the unit. Be sure to ground this unit to the car's Zur Vermeidung von Kurzschlüssen empfehlen wir, chassis again after installation. daß Sie den negativen Batterieanschluß abtrennen · Be sure any cable is not caught on the car's chassis und alle elektrischen Anschlüsse herstellen, bevor das or under seats. @@ brennt die Sicherung 8 ). @@To prevent short circuits, cover the terminals of von 4 bis 8 ).  
The heat sink becomes very hot after use.

@@@@@If any item is missing, consult your JVC IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT dealer immediately. Extension lead Rückwärtsgangsignal-skabel Fil prolongateur Verlengsnoer Flat head screws (M5 × 8 mm) Flachkopfschrauben (M5 × 8 mm) Vis à tête plate (M5 × 8 mm) Schroeven met platte kop (M5 × 8 mm) Round head screws (M5 × 8 mm) Rundkopfschrauben (M5 × 8 mm) Vis à tête ronde (M5 × 8 mm) Schroeven met ronde kop (M5 × 8 mm) Power cord Stromkabel Cordon d'alimentation Stroomkabel Use these screws when installing the unit without the supplied sleeve. The following illustration shows a typical installation. However, you should make adjustments corresponding to your specific car. If you have any questions or require information regarding installation kits, consult your JVC IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT dealer or a company supplying kits.

If you are not sure how to install this unit correctly, have it installed by a qualified technician. @@From your car for future use. @@If other screws are verwendet werden. Wenn andere Schrauben used, parts could become loose or damaged. @@@@ @@@@When you use screws other than those supplied, use 8 mm-long screws.

If longer screws are used, they could damage the unit. Detach the sleeve using the handles then slide off the sleeve. @@@@Slide the unit in until you hear a clicking sound. Install the unit at an angle of less than 30°. Before removing the unit, release the rear section. @@@@ @@@@ @@@@ @@@@Incorrect connection may cause serious damage to this unit. The leads of the power cord and those of the connector from the car body may be different in color. 1 Cut the ISO connector. 2 Connect the colored leads of the power cord in the order specified in the illustration below. The terminals and cables of all models are shown in the illustration for the purpose of explanation.

@@@@@Do not connect the lead directly to the battery. @@Doing so may cause malfunction. @@You can connect an amplifier to upgrade your car stereo system. @@ Disconnect the speakers from this unit, and connect them to the amplifier. Leave the speaker leads of this unit unused. You can switch off the built-in amplifier and send the audio signals only to the external amplifier(s) to get clear sounds and to prevent internal heat built-up inside the unit. Remote lead \*5 Fernbedienungsleitung \*5 Fil d'alimentation à distance \*5 Afstandsbedieningsdraad \*5 Remote lead (blue with white stripe) Fernbedienungsleitung (blau mit weißem Streifen) Fil d'alimentation à distance (bleu avec bande blanche) Afstandsbedieningsdraad (blauw met witte streep) To the remote lead of other equipment or power aerial if any Zum Zusatzkabel des anderen Geräts oder der Motorantenne, sofern vorhanden Au fil de télécommande de l'autre appareil ou à l'antenne automatique s'il y en a une Naar afstandsdraad van andere apparatuur of antenne met circuit indien aanwezig \*7 Firmly attach the ground wire to the metallic body or to the chassis of the car--to the place uncoated with paint (if coated with paint, remove the paint before attaching the wire). \*9 When using the cable, you need to change the setting on the unit (see page 28 of the INSTRUCTIONS). @@@@ @@@@ JVC cannot guarantee proper operation of the external devices connected to the RGB input terminal. Power cannot be turned on.

Noise interfere with sounds. \* Is the rear ground terminal connected to the car's chassis using shorter and thicker cords? This unit does not work at all. \* Have you reset your unit? .



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JVC KW-AVX640 user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3940707)

<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3940707>